
[REDACTED] 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Bill Nicol [REDACTED]@hometown.co.uk> 
22 November 2017 15:51 

[REDACTED]
[REDACTED]; [REDACTED] RE: SET 
website image and quote 

Hi REDACTED]

I am sorry that I missed your call earlier. I have been tied up in meetings. 

Yes, I did speak to [REDACTED] on Monday and explained that [REDACTED] my IT guy was in Glasgow at 
various meetings and that I would ask him to remove that particular John Swinney slide. In this respect, I emailed 

him first thing Tuesday and requested him to do so. I received a mail saying that this had been done, but I have 

checked the website and see that it has not. 

However, I do take exception to the suggestion that we are deliberately misleading, as this is a word verbatim quote 

published in the media. 

I also find your lack of patience somewhat ironic, given the lacklustre response rate that myself, our parents and 
teachers have experienced at the hands of both officials and elected members of the Scottish Government over the 
past couple of years. 

You'll gather I'm not impressed! 

Bill 

Bill Nicol 
Director 

Schools' Educational Trust 

Mechanics Workshop, New Lanark ML11 9DB 

Mobile : [REDACTED] Email : contact@set.scot www.set.scot 

Schools' Educational Trust is a SCIO registered in Scotland - Scottish Charity No: SC047655 

From: [REDACTED]
Sent: 22 November 2017 14:12 

To: [REDACTED]@hometown.co.uk 

Cc: [REDACTED]; [REDACTED]
Subject: SET website image and quote 

Importance: High 

Hello Bill, 

I left a voice message on your phone this morning and tried again just now but didn't get through. I understand 

you spoke to my colleague, [REDACTED] on Monday, who raised our concern that the SET website is using a 
picture 

1 



and quote from the Deputy First Minister without our permission, and that we considered this to be deliberately 
misleading. It is attracting some media attention and implies support from Mr Swinney for SET's work, which we 
have been clear it would not be appropriate for Mr Swinney to offer. 

You undertook to remove the photograph and quote, as soon as you could, and that this would be no later than the 
next day, Tuesday. However, it is still there. 

Could you let me know when the photograph and quote will be removed? Please give me a call on [REDACTED] 
or [REDACTED] if it would be helpful to discuss. 

Kind regards, 

[REDACTED]
[REDACTED] I Workforce, Infrastructure & Reform Division I Learning Directorate I Scottish Government I 
Victoria Quay I Edinburgh I EH6 6QQ 

Tel. [REDACTED] Blackberry: [REDACTED]

Please note I work Tuesday to Thursday 

********************************************************************** 

This e-mail (and any files or other attachments transmitted with it) is intended solely for the attention of the 
addressee(s). Unauthorised use, disclosure, storage, copying or distribution of any part of this e-mail is not 
permitted. If you are not the intended recipient please destroy the email, remove any copies from your 
system and inform the sender inunediately by return. 
Communications with the Scottish Govenunent may be monitored or recorded in order to secure the 
effective operation of the system and for other lawful purposes. The views or opinions contained within this 
e-mail may not necessarily reflect those of the Scottish Govenunent.

Tha am post-d seo (agus faidhle neo ceanglan comhla ris) dhan neach neo luchd-ainmichte a-mhain. Chan 
eil e ceadaichte a chleachdadh mm an doigh sam bith, a' toirt a-steach coraichean, foillseachadh neo 
sgaoileadh, gun chead. Ma 's e is gun d'fhuair sibh seo gun flliosd', bu choir cur as dhan phost-d agus 
lethbhreac sam bith air an t-siostam agaibh agus fios a leigeil chun neach a sgaoil am post-d gun dail. 
Dh'fhaodadh gum bi teachdaireachd sam bith bho Riaghaltas na h-Alba air a chlaradh neo air a sgrudadh 
airson dearbhadh gu bheil an siostam ag obair gu h-eifeachdach neo airson adhbhar laghail eile. 
Dh'fhaodadh nach eil beachdan anus a' phost-d seo co-ionann ri beachdan Riaghaltas na h-Alba. 
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